
Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Season Statistics (May 31, 2017)

Low Par/- # Finish Top Rel. Career

Player Rounds Strokes Rnd Rnds Evt 1 5 10 Par Avg Rounds Strokes Avg

Kelly Voigt 23 1783 68 3 10 2 4 5 +6 77.52 85 6906 81.25

Michelle Kleckner 23 1841 70 1 10 1 2 3 +8 80.04 87 7094 81.54

Erika Pfaender 23 1892 75 - 10 - 1 1 +10 82.26 78 6394 81.97

Brianna Davy 17 1402 78 - 7 - - - +10 82.47 63 5283 83.86

A.J. Selig 18 1516 76 - 8 - - 1 +12 84.22 46 3907 84.93

Jessica O'Brien 6 507 80 - 3 - - - +13 84.50 56 5092 90.93

Sibil Gill 11 948 79 - 5 - - - +14 86.18 75 6196 82.61

Annie Gaugert 4 351 83 - 2 - - - +16 87.75 36 3063 85.08

Annie Nolan 2 177 88 - 1 - - - +19 88.50 32 2827 88.34

Olivia McCormick 4 375 88 - 2 - - - +22 93.75 6 557 92.83

Alyssa Cameron 4 378 87 - 2 - - - +23 94.50 18 1688 93.78

Kathleen Cooper 6 583 91 - 3 - - - +25 97.17 33 3162 95.82

FOUR-PLAYER TEAM 25 8084 293 4 12 3 7 10 +36 323.36

Tournament Dates Rounds Place Teams Players +/- Score
IU Fall Kickoff Sept. 8-9, 2012 2 8 11 69 +115 691
Green Bay Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2012 2 7 11 64 +77 661
CSU Cougar Classic Sept. 17-18, 2012 2 2 15 88 +59 635
Cardinal Classic Sept. 22-23, 2012 2 10 12 74 +80 656
Butler Fall Invitational Oct. 8-9, 2012 2 10 11 67 +104 664
MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial Oct. 15-16, 2012 3 10 15 93 +96 960
Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 2 17 94 +24 592
Charles Braun Intercollegiate Oct. 29-30, 2012 2 0 11 72 E 0
Crusader Spring Invitational 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 2 1 4 17 +75 651
IPFW Spring Classic 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 2 7 0 0 +68 644
Indiana Invitational 4/13/2013-4/14/2013 3 14 0 0 +116 980
Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 3 4 7 35 +86 950



Valparaiso University Women's Golf
Valparaiso Low Round Scores Summary (May 31, 2017)

Team low rounds (best 10)
 293 (+9) - Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (2nd round)
 299 (+15) - Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (1st round)
 312 (+24) - Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 (2nd round)
 314 (+26) - CSU Cougar Classic, Sept. 17-18, 2012 (2nd round)
 317 (+29) - Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 (3rd round)
 318 (+30) - MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (3rd round)
 318 (+30) - Crusader Spring Invitational, 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 (2nd round)
 319 (+31) - MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
 +33 - 3 times

Player low rounds (best 50)
  68 (-3) - Kelly Voigt, Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (2nd round)
  69 (-3) - Kelly Voigt, CSU Cougar Classic, Sept. 17-18, 2012 (2nd round)
  70 (-1) - Michelle Kleckner, Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (1st round)
  71 (E) - Kelly Voigt, Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (1st round)
  73 (+1) - Kelly Voigt, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 (2nd round)
  74 (+2) - Kelly Voigt, MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (2nd round)
  74 (+2) - Michelle Kleckner, MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (3rd round)
  74 (+3) - Michelle Kleckner, Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (2nd round)
  75 (+3) - Kelly Voigt, CSU Cougar Classic, Sept. 17-18, 2012 (1st round)
  75 (+3) - Kelly Voigt, IPFW Spring Classic, 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 (2nd round)
  74 (+4) - Kelly Voigt, Butler Fall Invitational, Oct. 8-9, 2012 (2nd round)
  75 (+4) - Erika Pfaender, Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (2nd round)
  76 (+4) - Michelle Kleckner, Cardinal Classic, Sept. 22-23, 2012 (2nd round)
  76 (+4) - Michelle Kleckner, Crusader Spring Invitational, 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 (2nd round)
  76 (+4) - Kelly Voigt, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 (1st round)
  77 (+4) - Kelly Voigt, Green Bay Invitational, Sept. 10-11, 2012 (1st round)
  76 (+5) - A.J. Selig, Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (2nd round)
  77 (+5) - Michelle Kleckner, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 (3rd round)
  78 (+6) - Kelly Voigt, Cardinal Classic, Sept. 22-23, 2012 (1st round)
  78 (+6) - Kelly Voigt, Crusader Spring Invitational, 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 (1st round)
  78 (+6) - Erika Pfaender, Crusader Spring Invitational, 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 (2nd round)
  78 (+6) - Kelly Voigt, Indiana Invitational, 4/13/2013-4/14/2013 (3rd round)
  78 (+6) - Brianna Davy, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 (2nd round)
  79 (+7) - Brianna Davy, CSU Cougar Classic, Sept. 17-18, 2012 (1st round)
  79 (+7) - Kelly Voigt, MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
  79 (+7) - Michelle Kleckner, MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (2nd round)
  79 (+7) - Erika Pfaender, MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (3rd round)
  79 (+7) - A.J. Selig, IPFW Spring Classic, 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 (1st round)
  79 (+7) - Erika Pfaender, IPFW Spring Classic, 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 (1st round)
  79 (+7) - Michelle Kleckner, Indiana Invitational, 4/13/2013-4/14/2013 (3rd round)
  79 (+7) - Kelly Voigt, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 (3rd round)
  78 (+8) - Michelle Kleckner, Butler Fall Invitational, Oct. 8-9, 2012 (2nd round)
  79 (+8) - Erika Pfaender, Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (1st round)
  79 (+8) - Sibil Gill, Dayton Fall Invitational, Oct. 22-23, 2012 (1st round)
  80 (+8) - Jessica O'Brien, IU Fall Kickoff, Sept. 8-9, 2012 (1st round)
  80 (+8) - Erika Pfaender, CSU Cougar Classic, Sept. 17-18, 2012 (2nd round)
  80 (+8) - Brianna Davy, MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
  80 (+8) - Erika Pfaender, MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
  80 (+8) - Sibil Gill, MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial, Oct. 15-16, 2012 (1st round)
  80 (+8) - Michelle Kleckner, Crusader Spring Invitational, 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 (1st round)
  80 (+8) - Michelle Kleckner, IPFW Spring Classic, 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 (1st round)
  80 (+8) - A.J. Selig, IPFW Spring Classic, 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 (2nd round)
  80 (+8) - Erika Pfaender, Indiana Invitational, 4/13/2013-4/14/2013 (1st round)
  80 (+8) - Erika Pfaender, Indiana Invitational, 4/13/2013-4/14/2013 (2nd round)
  80 (+8) - Michelle Kleckner, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 (2nd round)
  80 (+8) - A.J. Selig, Horizon League Championship, 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 (3rd round)
  81 (+8) - Michelle Kleckner, Green Bay Invitational, Sept. 10-11, 2012 (1st round)
  81 (+8) - Kelly Voigt, Green Bay Invitational, Sept. 10-11, 2012 (2nd round)
 +9 - 13 times



Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Team Results (May 31, 2017)

Sept. 8-9, 2012 -- IU Fall Kickoff

IU Golf Course -- Bloomington, Ind.

Par 72, 6142 yards -- 11 teams, 69 players

Valparaiso 340 351 691 +115 8th

Jessica O'Brien 80 85 165 +21 t-29th

Sibil Gill 85 89 174 +30 t-47th

Annie Gaugert 92 83 175 +31 t-50th

Alyssa Cameron 87 94 181 +37 58th

Olivia McCormick 88 95 183 +39 59th

Kathleen Cooper# 95 93 188 +44 64th

Sept. 10-11, 2012 -- Green Bay Invitational

Green Bay Country Club -- Green Bay, Wis.

Par 73, 5930 yards -- 11 teams, 64 players

Valparaiso 330 331 661 +77 7th

Kelly Voigt 77 81 158 +12 t-11th

Brianna Davy 84 82 166 +20 t-25th

Michelle Kleckner 81 85 166 +20 t-25th

Erika Pfaender 91 83 174 +28 t-46th

A.J. Selig 88 87 175 +29 t-48th

Sept. 17-18, 2012 -- CSU Cougar Classic

Harborside International -- Chicago, Ill.

Par 72, 5904 yards -- 15 teams, 88 players

Valparaiso 321 314 635 +59 t-2nd

Kelly Voigt 75 69 144 E 1st

Brianna Davy 79 83 162 +18 t-24th

Erika Pfaender 84 80 164 +20 t-30th

Michelle Kleckner 84 82 166 +22 t-43rd

A.J. Selig 83 87 170 +26 t-58th

Sept. 22-23, 2012 -- Cardinal Classic

The Players Club -- Yorktown, Ind.

Par 72, 6258 yards -- 12 teams, 74 players

Valparaiso 325 331 656 +80 10th

Michelle Kleckner 81 76 157 +13 t-18th

Kelly Voigt 78 82 160 +16 25th

Erika Pfaender 81 87 168 +24 t-46th

Jessica O'Brien 85 86 171 +27 t-53rd

A.J. Selig 86 88 174 +30 60th

Oct. 8-9, 2012 -- Butler Fall Invitational

Highland Country Club -- Indianapolis, Ind.

Par 70, 5951 yards -- 11 teams, 67 players

Valparaiso 341 323 664 +104 10th

Kelly Voigt 85 74 159 +19 t-26th

Michelle Kleckner 89 78 167 +27 t-44th

Erika Pfaender 84 84 168 +28 t-48th

Jessica O'Brien 84 87 171 +31 t-55th

Annie Nolan 88 89 177 +37 59th

Oct. 15-16, 2012 -- MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial

Rivercut Golf Course -- Springfield, Mo.

Par 72, 6082 yards -- 15 teams, 93 players

Valparaiso 319 323 318 960 +96 10th

Kelly Voigt 79 74 81 234 +18 t-25th

Michelle Kleckner 83 79 74 236 +20 t-31st

Brianna Davy 80 82 84 246 +30 t-53rd

Erika Pfaender 80 88 79 247 +31 t-56th

Sibil Gill 80 94 89 263 +47 t-82nd



Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Team Results (May 31, 2017)

Oct. 22-23, 2012 -- Dayton Fall Invitational

NCR North Course -- Dayton, Ohio

Par 71, 7000 yards -- 17 teams, 94 players

Valparaiso 299 293 592 +24 2nd

Kelly Voigt 71 68 139 -3 1st

Michelle Kleckner 70 74 144 +2 5th

Erika Pfaender 79 75 154 +12 t-22nd

Sibil Gill 79 80 159 +17 t-39th

A.J. Selig 86 76 162 +20 t-53rd

Oct. 29-30, 2012 -- Charles Braun Intercollegiate

Quail Crossing G.C. -- Boonville, Ind.

Par 71 -- 11 teams, 72 players

Valparaiso 0 0

Annie Gaugert 88 88 176 +34 61st

Olivia McCormick 97 95 192 +50 68th

Alyssa Cameron 103 94 197 +55 69th

3/4/2013-3/5/2013 -- Crusader Spring Invitational

Champions Gate GC -- Orlando, FL

Par 72, 6123 yards -- 4 teams, 17 players

Valparaiso 333 318 651 +75 1st

Michelle Kleckner 80 76 156 +12 1st

Kelly Voigt 78 83 161 +17 3rd

Erika Pfaender 88 78 166 +22 t-5th

A.J. Selig 92 81 173 +29 10th

Brianna Davy 87 87 174 +30 t-11th

Sibil Gill 92 86 178 +34 15th

Kathleen Cooper 110 98 208 +64 17th

3/31/2013-4/1/2013 -- IPFW Spring Classic

Brookwood GC -- Fort Wayne, Ind.

Par 72, 6002 yards -- 0 teams, 0 players

Valparaiso 321 323 644 +68 7th

Kelly Voigt 81 75 156 +12 t-10th

A.J. Selig# 79 80 159 +15

Erika Pfaender 79 82 161 +17 t-31st

Michelle Kleckner 80 82 162 +18 t-37th

Brianna Davy 81 84 165 +21 t-42nd

Sibil Gill 86 88 174 +30 56th

Kathleen Cooper# 91 96 187 +43

4/13/2013-4/14/2013 -- Indiana Invitational

Indiana University GC -- Bloomington, Ind.

Par 72, 6000 yards -- 0 teams, 0 players

Valparaiso 330 327 323 980 +116 14th

Kelly Voigt 82 84 78 244 +28 t-57th

Erika Pfaender 80 80 85 245 +29 t-60th

Brianna Davy 84 82 81 247 +31 t-65th

Michelle Kleckner 87 83 79 249 +33 t-73rd

A.J. Selig 84 82 85 251 +35 77th

4/26/2013-4/28/2013 -- Horizon League Championship

Mission Inn Resort -- Howe-in-the-Hills, Fla.

Par 72, 5817 yards -- 7 teams, 35 players

Valparaiso 321 312 317 950 +86 4th

Kelly Voigt 76 73 79 228 +12 2nd

Michelle Kleckner 81 80 77 238 +22 10th

Brianna Davy 81 78 83 242 +26 t-13th

Erika Pfaender 83 81 81 245 +29 t-21st

A.J. Selig 86 86 80 252 +36 t-28th



Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Individual Results (May 31, 2017)

Alyssa Cameron

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

IU Fall Kickoff Sept. 8-9, 2012 2 87-94=181 +37 58th/69

Charles Braun Intercollegiate Oct. 29-30, 2012 2 103-94=197 +55 69th/72

SEASON TOTALS 4 378 Avg. 94.50 +23 -

Kathleen Cooper

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

IU Fall Kickoff Sept. 8-9, 2012 2 95-93=188 +44 64th/69

Crusader Spring Invitational 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 2 110-98=208 +64 17th/17

IPFW Spring Classic 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 2 91-96=187 +43

SEASON TOTALS 6 583 Avg. 97.17 +25 -

Brianna Davy

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Green Bay Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2012 2 84-82=166 +20 t 25th/64

CSU Cougar Classic Sept. 17-18, 2012 2 79-83=162 +18 t 24th/88

MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial Oct. 15-16, 2012 3 80-82-84=246 +30 t 53rd/93

Crusader Spring Invitational 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 2 87-87=174 +30 t 11th/17

IPFW Spring Classic 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 2 81-84=165 +21 t 42nd/0

Indiana Invitational 4/13/2013-4/14/2013 3 84-82-81=247 +31 t 65th/0

Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 3 81-78-83=242 +26 t 13th/35

SEASON TOTALS 17 1402 Avg. 82.47 +10 -

Annie Gaugert

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

IU Fall Kickoff Sept. 8-9, 2012 2 92-83=175 +31 t 50th/69

Charles Braun Intercollegiate Oct. 29-30, 2012 2 88-88=176 +34 61st/72

SEASON TOTALS 4 351 Avg. 87.75 +16 -

Sibil Gill

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

IU Fall Kickoff Sept. 8-9, 2012 2 85-89=174 +30 t 47th/69

MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial Oct. 15-16, 2012 3 80-94-89=263 +47 t 82nd/93

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 79-80=159 +17 t 39th/94

Crusader Spring Invitational 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 2 92-86=178 +34 15th/17

IPFW Spring Classic 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 2 86-88=174 +30 56th/0

SEASON TOTALS 11 948 Avg. 86.18 +14 -

Michelle Kleckner

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Green Bay Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2012 2 81-85=166 +20 t 25th/64

CSU Cougar Classic Sept. 17-18, 2012 2 84-82=166 +22 t 43rd/88

Cardinal Classic Sept. 22-23, 2012 2 81-76=157 +13 t 18th/74

Butler Fall Invitational Oct. 8-9, 2012 2 89-78=167 +27 t 44th/67

MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial Oct. 15-16, 2012 3 83-79-74=236 +20 t 31st/93

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 70-74=144 +2 5th/94

Crusader Spring Invitational 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 2 80-76=156 +12 1st/17

IPFW Spring Classic 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 2 80-82=162 +18 t 37th/0

Indiana Invitational 4/13/2013-4/14/2013 3 87-83-79=249 +33 t 73rd/0

Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 3 81-80-77=238 +22 10th/35

SEASON TOTALS 23 1841 Avg. 80.04 +8 -



Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Individual Results (May 31, 2017)

Olivia McCormick

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

IU Fall Kickoff Sept. 8-9, 2012 2 88-95=183 +39 59th/69

Charles Braun Intercollegiate Oct. 29-30, 2012 2 97-95=192 +50 68th/72

SEASON TOTALS 4 375 Avg. 93.75 +22 -

Annie Nolan

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Butler Fall Invitational Oct. 8-9, 2012 2 88-89=177 +37 59th/67

SEASON TOTALS 2 177 Avg. 88.50 +19 -

Jessica O'Brien

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

IU Fall Kickoff Sept. 8-9, 2012 2 80-85=165 +21 t 29th/69

Cardinal Classic Sept. 22-23, 2012 2 85-86=171 +27 t 53rd/74

Butler Fall Invitational Oct. 8-9, 2012 2 84-87=171 +31 t 55th/67

SEASON TOTALS 6 507 Avg. 84.50 +13 -

Erika Pfaender

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Green Bay Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2012 2 91-83=174 +28 t 46th/64

CSU Cougar Classic Sept. 17-18, 2012 2 84-80=164 +20 t 30th/88

Cardinal Classic Sept. 22-23, 2012 2 81-87=168 +24 t 46th/74

Butler Fall Invitational Oct. 8-9, 2012 2 84-84=168 +28 t 48th/67

MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial Oct. 15-16, 2012 3 80-88-79=247 +31 t 56th/93

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 79-75=154 +12 t 22nd/94

Crusader Spring Invitational 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 2 88-78=166 +22 t 5th/17

IPFW Spring Classic 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 2 79-82=161 +17 t 31st/0

Indiana Invitational 4/13/2013-4/14/2013 3 80-80-85=245 +29 t 60th/0

Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 3 83-81-81=245 +29 t 21st/35

SEASON TOTALS 23 1892 Avg. 82.26 +10 -

A.J. Selig

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Green Bay Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2012 2 88-87=175 +29 t 48th/64

CSU Cougar Classic Sept. 17-18, 2012 2 83-87=170 +26 t 58th/88

Cardinal Classic Sept. 22-23, 2012 2 86-88=174 +30 60th/74

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 86-76=162 +20 t 53rd/94

Crusader Spring Invitational 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 2 92-81=173 +29 10th/17

IPFW Spring Classic 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 2 79-80=159 +15

Indiana Invitational 4/13/2013-4/14/2013 3 84-82-85=251 +35 77th/0

Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 3 86-86-80=252 +36 t 28th/35

SEASON TOTALS 18 1516 Avg. 84.22 +12 -



Valparaiso University Women's Golf

Valparaiso Individual Results (May 31, 2017)

Kelly Voigt

Tournament Dates Rounds Scores Par Rank

Green Bay Invitational Sept. 10-11, 2012 2 77-81=158 +12 t 11th/64

CSU Cougar Classic Sept. 17-18, 2012 2 75-69=144   E 1st/88

Cardinal Classic Sept. 22-23, 2012 2 78-82=160 +16 25th/74

Butler Fall Invitational Oct. 8-9, 2012 2 85-74=159 +19 t 26th/67

MSU/Payne Stewart Memorial Oct. 15-16, 2012 3 79-74-81=234 +18 t 25th/93

Dayton Fall Invitational Oct. 22-23, 2012 2 71-68=139 -3 1st/94

Crusader Spring Invitational 3/4/2013-3/5/2013 2 78-83=161 +17 3rd/17

IPFW Spring Classic 3/31/2013-4/1/2013 2 81-75=156 +12 t 10th/0

Indiana Invitational 4/13/2013-4/14/2013 3 82-84-78=244 +28 t 57th/0

Horizon League Championship 4/26/2013-4/28/2013 3 76-73-79=228 +12 2nd/35

SEASON TOTALS 23 1783 Avg. 77.52 +6 -
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